# OP \$40.00 3180009

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709835

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascades Canada ULC		01/20/2022	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Essity Hygiene and Health Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	405 03	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3180009	HORIZON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

**Email:** sowens@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Owens

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean K. Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Sean K. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-02 Cascades Horizon (USPTO)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0668

900677132

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this 20 day of January 2022 ("Effective Date") by and between CASCADES CANADA ULC having offices at a/s Services juridiques, 404 Marie-Victorin Boulevard, Kingsey Falls, Quebec, J0A 1B0 ("ASSIGNOR") and ESSITY HYGIENE AND HEALTH AKTIEBOLAG having offices at 405 03, Göteborg, SWEDEN ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights in United States trademark registration no. 3180009 for the trademark HORIZON (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the same to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE including, without limitation, (i) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, the infringement of the Trademark, which actions and claims arose prior to the Effective Date; and (ii) the right to the Trademark in the United States, and the right to apply for registrations thereof in all foreign jurisdictions in the world which register trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the Effective Date.

SIGNED for and on behalf of CASCADES CANADA ULC as ASSIGNOR

Name: Arançois David

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

Title: Vice President Sales Pro,

Marketing & Innovation

Date: 2/2/2022

SIGNED for and on behalf of HYGIENE AND HEALTH AKTIEBOLAG as ASSIGNEE

Name Benck Eninsson

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0669